

CITY OF OAKLAND
DEPARTMENT OF CONTRACTING AND PURCHASING
CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION
CANVASS OF BIDS

PROJECT/NUMBER: C59310 THE REHABILITATION OF SANITARY SEWERS IN THE AREA BOUNDED BY LAKESIDE DR., ALICE ST., 20TH, and 11TH ST. (SUBBASIN 52-13 AND RELIEF 52-8,300 & 52-8,400)

BID DATE: NOVEMBER 20, 2008

PROJECT # : C59310

WORKING DAYS: 40

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE: \$2,296,845.00

Item No.	Payment Spec. No.	Qty.	Unit	Description	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Pacific Trenchless Inc.		Andes Construction, Inc.		Precision Engineering, Inc.		K.J. Woods Cons. Inc.	
					Unit Cost	Total	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9-3.4	1	LS	MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$147,850.00	\$147,850.00
2	7-10.1	1	LS	TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$129,600.00	\$129,600.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00
3	12-Jul	2	EA	PROJECT INFORMATION SIGNS	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
4	500-2.7(b) 10 (e)	33	EA	MANHOLE REHABILITATION TYPE 3	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$2,275.00	\$75,075.00	\$2,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$500.00	\$16,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$66,000.00
5	500-2.7(f)	30	EA	MANHOLE REHABILITATION TYPE 4	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$3,895.00	\$116,850.00	\$3,500.00	\$105,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$450,000.00
6	303-8.3	14	EA	MANHOLE REHABILITATION TYPE 5	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$77,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$77,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$168,000.00
7	500-2.7	10	EA	CLEANOUT REHABILITATION TYPE 4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$1,875.00	\$18,750.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
8	303-8.3	2	EA	CLEANOUT REHABILITATION TYPE 5	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,875.00	\$3,750.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
9*	500-1.1.9	4,349	LF	INSTALL CIPP LINER INTO EXISTING 8" SANITARY SEWER, PIPE REHABILITATION TYPE 1	\$ 70.00	\$ 304,430.00	\$90.00	\$391,410.00	\$77.00	\$334,873.00	\$150.00	\$652,350.00	\$100.00	\$434,900.00
10*	500-1.1.9	565	LF	INSTALL CIPP LINER INTO EXISTING 10" SANITARY SEWER, PIPE REHABILITATION TYPE 1	\$ 80.00	\$ 45,200.00	\$60.00	\$33,900.00	\$87.00	\$49,155.00	\$175.00	\$98,875.00	\$110.00	\$62,150.00
11*	500-1.1.9	2,310	LF	INSTALL CIPP LINER INTO EXISTING 12" SANITARY SEWER, PIPE REHABILITATION TYPE 1	\$ 95.00	\$ 219,450.00	\$60.00	\$138,600.00	\$97.00	\$224,070.00	\$200.00	\$462,000.00	\$120.00	\$277,200.00
12*	500-1.1.9	633	LF	INSTALL CIPP LINER INTO EXISTING 14" SANITARY SEWER, PIPE REHABILITATION TYPE 1	\$ 110.00	\$ 71,830.00	\$60.00	\$39,180.00	\$105.00	\$66,565.00	\$200.00	\$130,600.00	\$140.00	\$89,420.00
13	500-1.1.9	4,576	LF	REPLACE EX SS W/ 10" HDPE SDR-17 SANITARY SEWER BY PIPE-EXPANDING METHOD, PIPE REHABILITATION TYPE 2	\$ 100.00	\$ 457,600.00	\$200.00	\$915,200.00	\$87.00	\$398,112.00	\$100.00	\$467,600.00	\$100.00	\$467,600.00
14	500-1.1.9	899	LF	REPLACE EX SS W/ 12" HDPE SDR-17 SANITARY SEWER BY PIPE-EXPANDING METHOD, PIPE REHABILITATION TYPE 2	\$ 130.00	\$ 116,870.00	\$250.00	\$224,750.00	\$97.00	\$87,203.00	\$100.00	\$89,900.00	\$130.00	\$116,870.00
15	500-1.1.9	348	LF	REPLACE EX SS W/ 18" HDPE SDR-17 SANITARY SEWER BY PIPE-EXPANDING METHOD, PIPE REHABILITATION TYPE 2	\$ 250.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$250.00	\$87,000.00	\$125.00	\$43,500.00	\$150.00	\$52,200.00	\$180.00	\$62,640.00

CITY OF OAKLAND
DEPARTMENT OF CONTRACTING AND PURCHASING
CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION
CANVASS OF BIDS

Item No.	Payment Spec. No.	Qty.	Unit	Description	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Pacific Trenchless Inc.		Andes Construction, Inc.		Precision Engineering, Inc.		K.L. Woods Construction, Inc.	
					Unit Cost	Total	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
16	306-1.6.1	243	LF	REMOVE AND REPLACE EX 10" SS W/ NEW 12" HIGH STRENGTH VCP SS PIPE W/ CONCRETE BACKFILL BY OPEN TRENCH METHOD, PIPE REHABILITATION TYPE 3	\$ 200.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$200.00	\$48,600.00	\$100.00	\$24,300.00	\$150.00	\$36,450.00	\$300.00	\$72,900.00
17	306-1.6.2	848	LF	REMOVE AND REPLACE EX 12" SS W/ NEW 15" HIGH STRENGTH VCP SS PIPE BY OPEN TRENCH METHOD, PIPE REHABILITATION TYPE 3	\$ 255.00	\$ 216,240.00	\$200.00	\$169,600.00	\$115.00	\$97,520.00	\$120.00	\$101,160.00	\$240.00	\$203,520.00
18	306-1.6.2	894	LF	CONSTRUCT NEW 12" HIGH STRENGTH VCP SS PIPE BY OPEN TRENCH METHOD, PIPE REHABILITATION TYPE 4	\$ 180.00	\$ 160,920.00	\$200.00	\$178,800.00	\$350.00	\$312,900.00	\$120.00	\$107,280.00	\$225.00	\$201,150.00
19	306-1.6.2	49	LF	CONSTRUCT NEW 21" HIGH STRENGTH VCP SS PIPE BY OPEN TRENCH METHOD, PIPE REHABILITATION TYPE 4	\$ 325.00	\$ 15,925.00	\$220.00	\$10,780.00	\$400.00	\$19,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$400.00	\$19,600.00
20	303-8.3	5	EA	INSTALL DROP CONNECTION	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$2,745.00	\$13,725.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
21*	500-4.6.c	40	EA	INTERNAL RECONNECTION OF ACTIVE HOUSE CONNECTION SEWER TO REHABILITATED/REPLACED MAIN	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$600.00	\$24,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$60,000.00
22	500-4.6.c	100	EA	EXTERNAL RECONNECTION OF ACTIVE HOUSE CONNECTION SEWER TO REHABILITATED/REPLACED MAIN	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$1,175.00	\$117,500.00	\$450.00	\$45,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$50,000.00
23	500-1.2.7.c	50	EA	POINT REPAIR ON EXISTING SEWER PIPE	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$335.00	\$16,750.00	\$750.00	\$37,500.00	\$750.00	\$37,500.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
24	500-1.2.7.a	50	EA	EXCAVATION & BACKFILL FOR POINT REPAIR	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$1,995.00	\$99,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$125,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00
25	500-1.2.7.d	100	LF	ADDITIONAL POINT REPAIR ON EXISTING SEWER PIPE	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
26	500-1.2.7.b	100	LF	ADDITIONAL EXCAVATION & BACKFILL FOR POINT REPAIR	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
27	200-1	1,576	LF	INSTALL CONCRETE ENCASMENT FOR SEWER PIPES	\$ 25.00	\$ 39,400.00	\$15.00	\$23,640.00	\$99.00	\$156,024.00	\$25.00	\$39,400.00	\$50.00	\$78,700.00
28	306-1.2	20	TON	ADDITIONAL BEDDING	\$ 149.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$600.00
TOTAL for 28 Items:					\$2,296,845.00		\$3,088,810.00		\$2,570,042.00		\$2,639,615.00		\$3,248,000.00	

* This item is considered specialty work and is excluded from the LBE/S/LBE requirements. See Page A-5 of the Notice Inviting Bids.

Approved by:

Seana M. O'Connell

Date:

12/8/05

Comments: All bidders are deemed responsive and responsible.